UNOFF CHALMOCOPY

WARRANTY DEED GENERAL



Doc# 2105719026 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 02/26/2021 12:42 PM PG: 1 OF 4

THE GRANTOR(S). Petty Holmes and Sean Swank, of the City of

Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, convey(s) and warrant(s) to Sean Swank,

(Grantce's Address) NA,

of the County of Cook, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SUBJECT TO: NA

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 20-14-202-076-1146

Address of Real Estate: 1451 East 55th Street, #317N, Chicago, Illinois 60(15

Dated this

day of

October

2020

Betty Holmes

Sean Swank

REAL ESTATE TR	ANSFER TAX	12-Nov-2020
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00 *
	1 20004404050240	2-019-535-840

20-14-202-076-1146 20201101653319 2-019-535-840

REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER TAX		26 -F eb-2021
	The same of the sa	COUNTY:	0.00
	(844)	LLINOIS:	0.00
		TOTAL:	0.00

20-14-202-076-1146 | 20201101653319 | 0-043-703-312

^{*}Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

From: Al Haroon Husain

UNOFPIC ALMOOPY

personally known to me to be the person(s) wh	osc name(s) Bluff	subscribed to the for	cgoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person, and ack instrument as free and voluntary act,	nowledged that \(\frac{\gamma}{2}\)	ooses therein set forth	in delivered the said including the release
and waiver of the right of homestead.	43	October	
Given under my hand and official seal, this	day of	111	2020
AL-HAROON PIN ASAD HUSAIN C. ricidi Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Seo 22, 2021	- H		(Notary Public)
J-Or			
	40		
repared By:	4/7/		
		C	
141 Lawn Avenue Vestern Springs, Illinois 60558 Mail To: Sean Swank 1451 E. 55th Street, #3 Chicago, IL 60615	;17 N	Exempt Unde Paragraph E Property Tax	provisions of Section 31-45

Name and Address of Taxpayer/Address of Property:

Sean Swank 5 truct # 317N

1451 E. 55th Struct # 317N

Chicago, M. 60615

To: 13128032761 Page 1 of 1

UNOF POR PROPERTY COPY

From: Al Haroon Husain

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION The GRANTOR or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and Juthorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. DATED: SIGNATURE: GRANTOR or AGENT GRANTOR NOTARY SEC 11. N: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.

Subscribed and sworp to before me. Name of Notary Public: Subscribed and sworr to before me, Name of Notary Public: By the said (Name of Grantor) AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW AL-HAROON BIN ASAD HUSAIN On this date of: Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois **NOTARY SIGNATURE:** My Commission Expires Sep 22, 2021 **GRANTEE SECTION** The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an him of corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, e pertnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a rurson and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. DATED: SIGNATURE: JRANTEE or AGENT GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTE a signature. HV Sai Subscribed and sworn to before me. Name of Notary Public: By the said (Name of Grantee): AFFIX NOTARY STANIF 101 AL-HAROON BIN ASAD HUSA'N Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois **NOTARY SIGNATURE:** My Commission Expires Sep 22, 2021

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art, 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016

2105719026 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NO. 317-N, IN UNIVERSITY PARK CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF LOTS 9, 10, 13, 17 TO 19 AND PART OF LOT 12 IN CHICAGO LAND CLEARANCE COMMISSION NO. 1; ALSO PART OF LOT 22 IN BLOCK 57 AND PART OF LOT 22 AND OF LOT 3, IN BLOCK 58, IN HYDE PARK SUBDIVISION; ALL IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11 AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDED OF DEEDS, OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 24684928 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

161. 0/45 0/5. ADDRESS: 1451 E. 55TH ST #317N, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 6C615

PIN: 20-14-202-076-1146